ins. Case owner	Water CC 4/111180 (0)	47, K has 9 LIKE
Surveyor:	DOI: ASSIGNME	Date / Time:
Pre-assign / CCU	171 81191	Claim No. : MOT 18060036
Insured Tel No.  Excess Sec II :SS  Is driver the owner	HP: 1/6/2018	Policy No. :  Make / Model : H. 140  Place of Accident : Upper 19 nm Rd
If NO, Driver Nam Driver Tel 1	ne Age: TAN CHYAN HENG	Of GIA REPORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO Insured Liability : % Final ? Yes / No
INSRS: WSP: WSy A Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:  INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/ Time		
$^{\prime}$	Statts L. X.	STAGE DATE / PIC Non-Reporting ltr (1st).
N	CUE PURY T. MY CTURES (100 /V) TOTAL	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd) Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
12/06/18	- HINE KRAIRMAD OID KENKE - BAND	Call OI: After call lir to OI:
	III ACIDINED DO	The state of the s
	FINAL CHEILTY CUERT	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)  After call ltr to OI:
	TO LOD IN BY SHALL	Authorisation To Act:
zilalio	TYPE KEROPT FOR WHIDERTE HEPER	Final Repair Bill:  Car Rental Invoice  Towing Invoice
IRPOINE	OBEK MYODELE 40 III BY MELLI	
Pholis	964D 19T OFFETT TO THE	PIR:
07/02/19	- KUTCHINGO ORIG. ON, TP ACCUPTED.	
	- 10 CD04.	Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent.By:	Post-Repair Photos:
ALEXANDO DE PROPERTO DE LA CONTRACTORIO	N-2001 H13 5022	Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:
Repair Cost: 49 FINAL SETTLEMENT	S\$   600-00 ( 4 days) Reduction: 6  Date/Time: 2  O   9  Confirm with	% Email Call
Final Liability: Repair Cost: (43) (467)	SS 17-12-00 (Agreet / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	24 If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia :
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS — ( days) SS 7600,00(S 60 x 5 days)	DAME SHOW SHOW SHOW
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	S\$ (\$ x days)  LOR + LOU LOR + LOI [Tick only one]	21/2/19 hive
Medical Disbursement	S\$ — S\$ — (e.g. Tow/ Independent )	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle V by b     Report Format:
Legal Cost	SS - (e.g. row/independent)	3) Survey fee: \$ 350 - 00
Total:	SS ZOLLOO Global Sum SS: -	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Email Call
Payee 1:	55 2,012.00 Name 1: CATY  SS Name 2:	MILO LIR PLP
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ Name 2: S\$ Name 3:	



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Amiliated to regeration interi	nationale Des Experts En Auton	roune	
NDI	A INTERNATIONA	AL INSURANCE PL	Ref : CC4/III1801014	47/Kha3	
	ECIL STREET 02 IOB BUILDING	SINGAPORE 049711	Date: 05-06-2018 Code: III2		
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M	
	Insured Veh.	SHC 8434T	Veh. Inspected	SJQ 662G	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	05/06/2018	
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No. HIDDEN		Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour Steering		
	Odometer				
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.		Con	nditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4		Descr	iption of Damages		
5.		Gen	neral information		
-	Accident Date	01/06/2018	Inspection Date	05/06/2018	
	Survey held at	CITY AUTO PTE LTD			
		BLK 8, SIN MING IND. EST #01-60/62 SIN MING ROAD SINGAPORE 575643.	TATE		
5a.	No. of the Contract of		Remarks		

## City Auto Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199503435C) 160 Sin Ming Drive #05-01, Sin Ming AutoCity,

Singapore 575722

Tel: 6453 1235 Fax: 6453 7944 Email: jason@cityauto.com.sg

TP INSURER:

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)

TAN YIK KIM GREGORY

Singapore

DARTICIII ARS OF CL	AIRE

Claim Type:

THIRD PARTY

Ref. No:

01/06/2018

Policy No:

SJQ662G

Date of Loss: Driveable?

Vehicle Reg. No.: Party At Fault:

UNKNOWN

Driver (Insured):

CAROLYN TAN PHEK GEK

Make/Model:

TOYOTA VIOS, 1.5 E (A)

Vehicle Reg. Date: 23/04/2009

Not Notherns 11 Ray 8 ? Purmy Athe Pains

Vehicle Colour:

CHAMPAGNE 1NZX899417

Chassis No:

MR053HY9305110653

Engine No: Odometer:

0 KM

Paint Type:

List Item Discount:

25.00 %

Total Loss?

NO

Est. Duration of Repair & Golas (day)

Present Location:

CITY AUTO PTE LTD (HQ)

COST OF CLAIMS		Amount
Parts		2,636.71
Miscellaneous Items		10.00
Labour		1,495.00
Paintwork Labour		0.00
Towing		0.00
	Gross Total (S\$)	4,141.71
	+ GST 7.00% (S\$)	289.92
	Nett Amount (S\$)	4,431.63

This claim is handled by: VRONICA

Generated using Merimen e-Claims Internet Estimation & Adjusting System

#### REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 04 Jun 2018)

Parts:

143

TOYOTA VIOS 1.5 E (A) (Catalogue: Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: City Auto Pte Ltd/SJQ662G/04/06/2018 15:54

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

#### Estimates on Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	%Disc	%Depr	Amount	
1	1		*REAR BOOT LID	25.00	0.00	*896.30 FL	y*
2	1		*REAR BOOT WEATHERSTRIP	25.00	0.00	*158.40 FL	×
3	1		*REAR BOOT LOCK	25.00	0.00	*124.60 FL	×
4	1		*REAR BOOT EMBLEM - VIOS	25.00	0.00	*42.15FL	_
5	1		*REAR BOOT EMBLEM - LOGO	25.00	0.00	55.60 FL	-
6	1		*REAR BOOT EMBLEM - E	25.00	0.00	*41.70FL	-
7	1		*REAR BUMPER	25.00	0.00 %	- *496.30 FL	
8	1		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER	25.00	0.00	*85.70 FL	
9	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	25.00	0.00 €	1 *91.60 FL	
10	1		*LH TAILLAMP	My 25.00	0.00	*278.64 FL	_
11	1		*REAR END PANEL	25.00	0.00	*698.40 FL	X
12	1		*REAR END PANEL GARNISH	25.00	0.00	*212.89 FL	X
13	1		*REVERSE SENSOR	140T 0	0.00	*250.00 FS	200
F#Fn	anchise	part. S=SpcNet	tt. L=List(temDisc.	-			-
				Sub Total (S\$)		3,432.28	
			- List Item Discount of	on L Items (S\$)		795.57	

Sub Total (S\$)	3,432.28
- List Item Discount on L Items (S\$)	795.57
Total Parts (SS)	2.636.71

City Auto Pte Ltd/SJQ662G/04/06/2018 15:54. Not valid without Reference section. Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

## LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after agray pointing
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- \* No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

# Estimates on Miscellaneous Items

No	Qty	Particulars		Amount
Mis	cellan	eous Items		
1	1	OD/TP Case (Insurer)		10.00
			Sub Total (S\$)	10.00

## Estimates on Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Amount
ab	our Items		
	*TO SEAL WATER LEAKAGE	New	100.00
2	*TO CHECK AND RE-WIRING	New	45.00
3	*TO KNOCK JACKOUT DAMAGED PARTS, PANEL BEATING, WELDING, ALIGN, REFIX AND TO RENEW ACCIDENT PARTS	New	600.00
4	*SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AND REPLACE PARTS	New	750.00
	Gross Lab	our Cost (S\$)	1,495.00

City Auto Pte Ltd/SJQ662G/04/06/2018 15:54. Not valid without Reference section.

Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

< END OF ESTIMATES >

### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 4 June 2018 12:23 PM

To:

City Auto; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Natalie Lee

Subject:

RE: Arrange survey on SJQ662G

Attachments:

GIA report.pdf; Estimate.pdf

person @ 416/18 person @ Vionica vehicle nul in

Dear Sir / Mdm.

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SJQ662G and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Natalie.

\*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee

Motor Claims Dept.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: City Auto [mailto:cityauto@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: 04 June, 2018 11:48 AM

To: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: Arrange survey on SJQ662G

Dear Arrangement survey dept,

Kindly arrange LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD survey on following vehicle:

TP Survey,

Your vehicle: SHC8434T

Our vehicle: SJQ662G

D.O.A : 01/06/2018

LOCATION: BLK 160, Sing Ming Drive, Sin Ming Auto City #05-01 Singapore 575722

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vronica Law

City Auto Pte Ltd

Blk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Estate.

#01-60/62 Sin Ming Road.

Singapore 575643 Tel: 6453 1235 Fax: 6453 7944

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 4 June 2018 11:56 AM

To:

BHAS - Jacelyn Loh; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Sundari Nagarajan - III

Subject:

RE: pre repair inspection (OUR VEHICLE - SLJ8373B / YOUR VEHICLE - SHA3533J)

Attachments:

SAS2416516.pdf; SKM\_C224e18060410190\_0001.jpg

Dear Sir / Mdm.

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SLJ8373B and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Sundari,

\*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Gabriel Wee

Motor Claims Dept.
India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: BHAS - Jacelyn Loh [mailto:jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sg]

Sent: 04 June, 2018 11:30 AM

To: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: BHAS - Janice Koh <janice.koh@bhauto.com.sg>; BHAS - Moo Wen Zheng <wenzheng.moo@bhauto.com.sg>;

BHAS - Anthony Lau <anthony.lau@bhauto.com.sg>

Subject: RE: pre repair inspection (OUR VEHICLE - SLJ8373B / YOUR VEHICLE - SHA3533J)

Dear sir / mdm.

We choose below surveyor: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Ps- vehicle currently not in our workshop.

Thank You & Best Regards,

Jacelyn Loh

# BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

Address: Blk 1, Sector C, Sin Ming Industrial Estate

#01-111/113/115/117 Singaopre:575636

(T) +65-6559 8944 /8940

(F) +65-6515 3144 / +65-6269 2404

Email: Jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sg Website: http://www.bhauto.com.sg

From: Motor Claim - III [mailto:motorclaim@iii.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 11:19 AM

To: BHAS - Jacelyn Loh < jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sg> Subject: RE: pre repair inspection (OUR VEHICLE - SLI8373B / YOUR VEHICLE - SHA3533J)

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee Motor Claims Dept. India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: BHAS - Jacelyn Loh [mailto:jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sg]

Sent: 04 June, 2018 10:20 AM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: BHAS - Anthony Lau <anthony.lau@bhauto.com.sg>; BHAS - Moo Wen Zheng <wenzheng.moo@bhauto.com.sg>; BHAS - Janice Koh <janice.koh@bhauto.com.sg> Subject: pre repair inspection (OUR VEHICLE - SLI8373B / YOUR VEHICLE - SHA3533J)

To: the officer in charge

Dear sir, mdm,

I would like to arrange surveyor on of the above mentioned accident vehicle.

Ps- vehicle currently not in our workshop.

Appreciate awaiting for your favourable reply asap. Please kindly assist.

Greatly appreciate it. Thank you and have a nice day.

Thank You & Best Regards, Jacelyn Loh

# BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

Address: Blk 1, Sector C, Sin Ming Industrial Estate

#01-111/113/115/117 Singaopre:575636 (T) +65-6559 8944 /8940

(F) +65-6515 3144 / +65-6269 2404

Email: Jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sg Website: http://www.bhauto.com.sg

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance

Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

# BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BLK 1 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR C #01-115 SINGAPORE 575636

Tel: 6559 8944 Fax: 6269 2404

CO. REG. NO. 2009175125K

Your Vehicle: SHA3533J Our Vehicle: SLI8373B

WITHOUT PREJUDICE BY FAX: 6224 4174 ONLY

Date: 04/06/2018

M/s India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #05-01 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Dear Sir.

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ8373B & SHA3533J ON 02/06/2018 ALONG HILL STREET.

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have your list of ten surveyors for our consideration within the stipulated timeline under the NIMA protocol.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

BLK 1 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR C #01-115 SINGAPORE 575636 \*CAR NOT IN, PLEASE ARRANGE.

Please note that if you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 DAYS excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday and/or Public Holiday, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without any further notice or reference to you.

Yours Faithfully,

BH Auto Services Pte Ltd/Jacelyn loh

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Cine	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Arty Submitted	Ins Authred	Status		
Main 15:48		04 Jun 2018 15:54 5\$4,141.71	05 Jun 2018 08:41 Assign					New Assignment Cancel Case	
	Hain	Refer	ence	Claim	Details	Docume	nts	Show All	
CLAIM S	BFOLDER DETAIL	LS							
Insured:		TAN YIK	CIM GREGORY,	ID: 575310431	Tel: +659873975	9.			
Main Claim	ant:	TAN YIK	CIM GREGORY,	ID: 575310431					
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	SJQ662	g .	Date (	of Loss:	[109	(2018 19:00 Months and 9 (ate (Man Yr))	Days From LTA	
Claim Type	źż.	TP		Policy/Cover Note No.:		17909.0	- Week (1-101) 11/1		
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	SHC84341	r.:	Policy No. (Claimant):					
				Exces					
Repairer:		City Auto	Pte Ltd (HQ) 16	O Sin Ming Drive	#05-01,, Sin Ming A	utoCity., 575722	Sin Ming - Te	1: 6453 1235	
Handling I	nsurer:	India Inte 243]	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (I	HQ) - Tel: 63476100	[Handled by N	ATALIE LEE	- 63476100 ext	
Adjuster:		LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel	6256-3561 [Fin	al Rpt due 14	/06/2018]		
Driver/Cus	todian (Insured):		AN PHEK GEK (4		RIC: 57329531I				
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECEIV	ED				View A	it i Como	ose Case Mail	
There are i	no mail for this case.							The second secon	
ALL ASS	CIATED TASKS					200 10			
	The second second second				View All Search	Tasks Cre	rate New Task	Complete	
Due Dat	0 110000000 00	ype Task Grou	up Subject	Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created	On Done?	
No results.									

# **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

SJQ662G (MCT18060036) [SHC8434T]

TP

TAN YIK KIM GREGORY Jun 1 2018 7:00PM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

City Auto Pte Ltd

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 15/01/2019 14:27 PM.

To

LKK\_HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$2012.00) - SJQ662G - Claim Handler: Sundari Nagarajan

Approved:2012.00.		



CITY AUTO PTE LTD

BLK 8, SIN MING IND, ESTATE, #01-60/62, SIN MING ROAD, SINGAPORE 575848.

TEL: 9463 1235, 8462 0850 FAX: 9463 7944

24hrs Towing Services Tel: 9823 9898

Co. Reg. No.: 198503435C GST Reg. No.: M2-8920979-4

# RE: LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

	V
Name of owner: TAN YIK KIM GREGORY	NRIC: 575310431
Address: 44 CHEMPAKA AVENUE SING	GAPORE 349657
Name of Driver: CAROLYM TAN PHEK GEK	NRIC: \$73295311
Address: 44 CHEMPAKA AVENUE SINGA	APORE 349657
Accident on 01/86/2013 Involving	SHC 8454 T AND SJU 6624.
At/along UPP SERAHGOON RD TOWARDS	S BOUDEMEER RD
or to commence legal proceeding if necessary is use/rental, etc and to any of there appointed soll accident/claim and all amounts claimed or settle authorize them to give an absolute discharge on I/We hereby authorize City Auto Pte Ltd, my/o behalf concerning the said claim and such, all f said firm/co.  My/Our repairer authorize to receive on my/our valid discharge voucher or any other document me/us.  I/We further agree to fully co-operate and attentions.	atever amount payable by the Insurance Co or Third Party in my/our name for the cost or repair and the loss of licitors to act for me/us in respect of the said led shall be belong to them absolutely. I/We further in my/our behalf.  Our repairer to give further instruction on my/our future correspondence should be addressed to the at behalf monies claims, correspondence and give a list in connection with this on my/our behalf and for and all court hearing that are necessary and subject.
to prosecution and claim maintained by City As  I/We further agree to undertake to indemnify the	auto Pte Ltd.  hem against my/our claim for the cost which arises
therewith.	
In the event that my/our unsuccessful claim, I/ repairs to my motor vehicle.	We undertake to pay the repairer for the cost of  CITY AUTO PTE LTD
Owner Signature:	Witness Signature#01-58/60/62 Sin-Ming Ind Est
Name:	Name: Singapure 575643 Tel: 6453 1235 Fax: 6453 7944 (Claims Section)
Date:	Date:



# CITY AUTO PTE LTD

BLK 8, SIN MING IND. ESTATE. #01-60/62, SIN MING ROAD, SINGAPORE 575643
TEL: 6453 1235, 6452 0850 FAX: 6453 7944
24hrs Towing Services Tel: 9823 9898
Co. Reg. No.: 199503435C GST Reg. No.: M2-8920979-4

Your ref: CC4/III18010147/Kha3 Our ref: SJQ662G

21/12/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

2 1 122010

Attn: Motor Claim Dept

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD NO. 64 CECIL ST IOB BLDG SINGAPORE 049711

Dear Sir/Mdm.

#### Accident involving SJQ662G and SHC8434T on 01/06/2018

We refer to the above said accident.

We enclosed here with relevant documents as stated below.-

- Repair tax invoice
- Letter of authorization

As instructed, we are claiming the following as stated below:-

Cost of Repair Loss of use (5 Days x \$100.00)

S\$ 1,712.00 S\$ 500.00 S\$ 2,212.00

We do not have the survey report and photographs as our client's motor vehicle was surveyed by your appointed surveyor.

Please kindly let us know whether you are prepared to settle our client's claim & we look forward to hear from you soonest.

Thanks & regards

Vronica Law (Claim dept.)

Tel: 6453 1235 Fax: 64537944

Email: cityauto@singnet.com.sg



CITY AUTO PTE LTD

BLK 8, SIN MING IND. ESTATE, #01-60/62, BIN MING ROAD, SINGAPORE ST6543.

TEL: 6459 1235, 6452 0850 FAX: 6458 7844

24thrs Towling Services Tel: 9823 9888

Co. Reg. No.: 198503435C QST Reg. No.: M2-8920979-4

# RE: LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

Name of o	wner:	TAN YIL !	KIM GRE	GORY	NRIC	576310431
Address:	44	CHEMPAKA	AVENUG	SINGARI	RC 249457	
Name of I	Oriver:	CAROLYN	TAN PHE	GEK	NRIC	\$7329631I
Address:	44	CHEMPALA	AVENUE	SWGAPOR	£ 349657	
Accident	onº	1601 TO15	Invo	lvingc	HC 1434 T	AHD 5306516
At/along	UPP	CERANGOU	U 140	TOWARDS	BENDEMEER	. FO
at my/our them to d or to com use/renta accident/ authorize I/We has	emand menoe I, etc ar claim a them t eby aut	t I/We the ab claims, settle legal proceed ad to any of the ad all amount to give an abs thorize City A	ove owner of and receive ling if naces here appoint ts claimed o clute discha	of Motor Ve and whatever sary in my/ ed solicitors r settled sha rge on my/o , my/our rep	our name for the s to act for me/us all be belong to the our behalf.	
						s, correspondence and give a his on my/our behalf and for
		ree to fully or and claim ma				at are necessary and subject
I/We flu therewis		ree to undert	ake to indem	mify them a	gainst my/our cl	aim for the cost which arises
repairs	to my r	notor vehicle		alm, I/We u	•	the repairer for the cost of
Owner	-	11.4	GREGOR	4	- V	Bik 8 Sin Ming Road #01-58/60/P So Ming Ind Est
Name:	4.10	5/6/2018			Name:	#01-58/60/E Sto Ming Ind Est Stort Stort F75843 Tel: 6453 1235 Fax: 6453 7944 (Claims Section)



Nationality:

Occupation:

# INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Bog. No. 1987037928 [ GST Bog. No. M2-08738886-X evt [ Coxt Street | #04 | #05 | #00-02 | RNI Building | Singapore 04973.1

Fire (65) 624476100 Email insure@in.com.sg. Fire (65) 62244174 Website www.incom.sg.

# EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER
III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

CITY AUTO PTE LTD	op") hereby confirm that well have reached an agreement
the workshop of the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Life Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for St. 1 (search fee), vehicle no. SJQ662G the O1/06/2018 (date) at UPPER SERANGOON RC (whicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 05/06/2019	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name 1,712.00 (repair cost). S\$ 300.00 (loss of sit was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred OAD (location) involving vehicle noSHC8434Tinsured
Nell confirm that well arelam authorized by the owner	TAN YIK KIM GREGORY ("the third party
Well confirm that well are am aumonized by the control claimant") of vehicle no SJQ662Go make the claim as set out the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that well deem fit. We party claimant".	in the above paragraph and
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify India International is they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suf	party claimant after the above said agreement and/or loss.
	result of the accident.
and reached whose is in full and	d final settlement of all claims of "the third party claimant"
Well confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached basis.	d final settlement of all claims of "the third party claimant" ched on a without prejudice and without admission of liability
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and dispute arising out of the same.  We'll authorize you to pay the total amount of SS 2,012.00	d final settlement of all claims of "the third party claimant" ched on a without prejudice and without admission of liability and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any
Well confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached basis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and dispute arising out of the same.	d final settlement of all claims of "the third party claimant" ched on a without prejudice and without admission of liability and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any

Nationality.

Occupation:



# CITY AUTO PTE LTD

One Stop Automotive Solution BLK 8, SIN MING IND. ESTATE, #01-60/62, SIN MING ROAD, SINGAPORE 575643 TEL: 6453 1235, 6452 0850 FAX: 6453 7944 24hrs Towing Services Tet 9823 9898

Co. Reg. No.: 199503435C GST Reg. No.: M2-8920979-4

# INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

NO. 64 CECIL ST IOB BLDG

SINGAPORE 049711

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Contact: 6347 6100

Fax No.: 6225 7743

#### TAX INVOICE

Tax Invoice: 12018-008959

Date: 21/12/2018 Vehicle No.: SJQ662G

Make / Model: TOYOTA VIOS E AUTO

Mileage (km): 97227

Chassis No.: MR053HY9305110653

Accident Date: 01/06/2018

Claim No.: CC4/III18010147/Kha3 Reference: JO201806-0055 Policy No.: 5077974438-02

S/No. Particular

Amount

SI

\* Lumpsum repair

1,600.00

1,600.00 Total S\$: 112.00 GST @ 7% S\$

Grand Total S\$:

1.712.00

CASH / NETS / CREDIT CARD PAYMENT ONLY

Customer's Signature/Co. Stamp

for CITY AUTO PTE LTD

Please note all works performed by City Auto Pte Ltd as performed in this invoice is subjected to the following Warranty conditions:

Any replacement of electrical components will carry 1 month warranty period from date of this invoice.

2) Any replacement of mechanical components will carry 3 months warranty period.

Please note that all warranty does not cover wear and tear conditions regardless of any components.

City Auto Pte Ltd reserves the right to determine any warranty conditions.

Page 1 of 1 Merimen e-Claims

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case 1	latified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Ad) Rp	t	Adj	j Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main .	04 Jun 2018 Sendback Est	04 Jun 2018 15:54 5\$4,141.71	05 Jun 2018 08:41 Edit Adj Rpt	200	00.00 Estimates	1	1,600.00 /iew Rpt		Report	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
м	lain	Ref	erence	<u> </u>	Claim Deta	ils		Documents		Show All	
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DET	AILS									
Insured:	COMFORT	RANSPORTATIO	N PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.:	199303821	R,	Tel: +65987	39759			
Main Claimant:	TAN YIK KI	M GREGORY,	D: S75310431								
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SJQ662G				Date of Lo	055:	01/06/2018 [109 Months	19:00 - :59 and <b>9</b> Days Fro	m LTA Reg Da	te (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type:	TP / MCT1	8060036			Palicy/Cav Note No.:		YES				
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SHC8434T				Policy No. (Claimant		5077974438-02				
					Excess:						
Repairer:	City Auto P	te Ltd (HQ) 160 5	Sin Ming Drive #05	-01,, Sin	Ming AutoC	ity	575722 Sin M	ling - Tel: 6453	1235		
Handling Insurer:	India Inter	national Insuran	ce Pte Ltd (HQ)	Tel: 634	76100 [+	land	led by Sunda	ri Nagarajan -	6347 6071]		
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Incom	me Insurance Co	operative Ltd (F	IQ) - Tel:							
Adjuster:	LKK Auto C	onsultants Pte L	td (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561	[Handled t	by K	ENNETH KON	(G) [Final F	pt due 14/	06/2018]	
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):		IN PHEK GEK (44 /	Female), NRIC	5732953	11 Email: c	arroi	iyn@gmail.cor	n			
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL REC	EIVED						Vie	w All Com	pose Case Mail	
• 111_SG (2		ert - Adj Mandat lert - Adj Mandat S <sup>II</sup> Type Task G	e Approved (S\$2	213.58)	- 53Q662G	- CI	laim Handler	: NATALIE LEE			

#### Claim Documents

SJQ662G (MCT18060036)

[SHC8434T]

TP

TAN YIK KIM GREGORY

Jun 1 2018 7:00PM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

City Auto Pte Ltd

-		Disad Photos Compose New Letter		View in Brown	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	City Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Prin
1	04/06/18 15:54	Repairer Estimates	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔽	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	21/12/18 15:27	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
2	21/12/18 15:27	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
3	21/12/18 15:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	21/12/18 15:27	General View	0	Load 3PG	<b>W</b>
5	21/12/18 15:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	21/12/18 15:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	21/12/18 15:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	21/12/18 15:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	21/12/18 15:27	General View	0	Load 3PG	50
10	21/12/18 15:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	21/12/18 15:27	General View	0	Load 3PG	[2]
12	21/12/18 15:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	21/12/18 15:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	21/12/18 15:27	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
15	21/12/18 15:27	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
Doc	umentation		1 per i	nape V	<b>Z</b>
No	Finalized On	City Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Professional	Thumbnail	work below
1	04/06/18 15:55	GIA report	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/06/18 08:41	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/06/18 13:31	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO III DD 05.06.2018	0	Load PDF	
2	09/06/18 16:21	TP ESTIMATE-MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	02/01/19 10:19	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	02/01/19 10:19	LOD	0	Load PDF	
5	11/06/19 09:19	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	11/06/19 09:19	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	-
	~
Show Remarks To: Repairer Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/III18010147/KHA3Q2

Date:

11/06/2019

REFERENCE

Claimant Vehicle

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

YES

SHC8434T

No:

SJ0662G

Insured Vehicle No:

Date of Loss:

01/06/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT18060036

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SJQ662G

Make & Model:

TOYOTA VIOS, 1.5 E (A)

Engine No:

1NZX899417

97327 km

Reg. Date:

23/04/2009 (Man. Year: 2009) Metallic Gold

Chassis No: Odometer:

MR053HY9305110653

Colour: Engine Capacity:

1497 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

No

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

195/60 R15

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

195/60 R15

Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side:

Michelin 8 mm

Front Right Side:

Michelin 8 mm Michelin 8 mm

Rear Right Side:

Michelin 8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	2,636.71	1,018.77	1,617.94	61.36
Miscellaneous Items	10.00	10.00	0.00	0.00
Labour	1,495.00	1,020.00	475.00	31.77
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S	\$\$) 4,141.71	2,048.77	2,092.94	50.53
Approved Total (Overridden) (S	SS)	1,600.00		
3)	4,141.71	1,600.00	2,541.71	61.37
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S	3\$) 289.92	112.00	177.92	61.37
Nett Amount (S	5\$) 4,431.63	1,712.00	2,719.63	61.37
+ Loss of Use (5.0	x S\$60.00/day) (S\$)	300.00		
	Nett Liability (S\$)	2,012.00		

INSPECTION

Date Inspected:

Date of Assignment:

05/06/2018 Present Location:

05/06/2018 Inspected At:

City Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)

BLK 8, SIN MING IND. ESTATE #01-60/62

SIN MING ROAD SINGAPORE 575643.

Repairer: City Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)

Adjuster Report	Page 2 of 4

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 02 Jan 2019)

Parts: 143 TOYOTA VIOS 1.5 E (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SJQ662G)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BOOT LID	Repair	896.30 FL	*-FL
2	1		*REAR BOOT WEATHERSTRIP	Serviceable	158.40 FL	*-FL
3	1		*REAR BOOT LOCK	Repair	124.60 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR BOOT EMBLEM - VIOS	Necessary	42.15 FL	*42.15 FL
5	1		*REAR BOOT EMBLEM - LOGO	Necessary	55.60 FL	*55.60 FL
6	1		*REAR BOOT EMBLEM - E	Necessary	41.70FL	*41.70 FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER	Buckled	496.30 FL	*496.30 FL
8	1		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER	Distorted	85.70 FL	*85.70 FL
9	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	Cracked	91.60 FL	*91.60 FL
10	1		*LH TAILLAMP	Mtg Cracked	278.64 FL	*278.64 FL
11	1		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	698.40 FL	*-FL
12	1		*REAR END PANEL GARNISH	Serviceable	212.89 FL	*-FL
13	1		*REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	250.00 FS	*200.00 FS
F=Fra	nchise p	ert. S=SpcNe	ett. L=List/temDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	3,432.28	1,291.69
			- List Item Discount on L	ltems 25.00/25.00% (S\$)	795.57	272.92
				Total Parts (S\$)	2,636.71	1,018.77

3

400.00

600.00

1,020.00

600.00

750.00

1,495.00

Recommended	Miscellaneous	Items
Necommended	Miscellaneous	ILEIIIS

\*TO KNOCK JACKOUT DAMAGED PARTS, PANEL BEATING,

WELDING, ALIGN, REFIX AND TO RENEW ACCIDENT PARTS \*SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AND REPLACE PARTS

No	Qty	Particulars		Repairer's	Amount
Mis	cellan	eous Items			
1	1	OD/TP Case (Insurer)		10.00	10.00
			Sub Total (S\$)	10.00	10.00
Re	con	nmended Labour			
No	Pari	ticulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our It	ems			
1	*TO	SEAL WATER LEAKAGE	New	100.00	20.00
2	*TO	CHECK AND RE-WIRING	New	45.00	0.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

New

New

Gross Labour Cost (S\$)

< END OF ESTIMATES >